000 MalntSupervision and Engineering $1,210,206 $1,208,428 $7 .778 E-65 -$3,675 $7,212,531 100.0000% $0 $1,212,531 $1,217,372 $4.841
000 Maintenance Structures & Improvement, $111,741 L68,985 $46,756 E418 $1,668 $115,407 100 .0000% $8 $115.407 $69,370 $46,037
000 Maintenance of Maine $9.609,573 $S,St6,738 $4,092,635 E47 $113.396 $9,722.969 100.0000% $0 $9,722.969 $5.689,102 $4.033,867
000 Maintenance of Moos . & Reg . Six. Equip, $699,627 $391,077 $308,550 E48 $8,786 $708,413 100.0000% $0 $708,411 $404,051 $304,362

General
000 MalmofMeasuring andRegulating Equipment $251,595 $141,381 $104 .204 E-69 $1,074 $252 .669 100.0000% $0 $252,669 $150,020 $102,649

Missouri Gas Energy
Case No . OR-2009-0355

Test Year End" 12.31-2008
Update Period Ending 430-2009

Income Statement Detail

Amounting Schedule: 9
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 3 014

.
& 9

.
F.

E sit- _ j

JUdadic"Onai
a

a , L
0,4

M
Lips ^

Amount
Test Test Year Test Year AOJO$t. TotalCWpany Total COMPaaY JUd$dlOlcnal 'MIDFine[Adj 49A61" Win,. J9rie"

" Ngmael Number Income Daawlpllon Total Law Ron Labor Number Adpistments Adjusted AllocoNous . Adjustments . Jurisdictional Joffe, Labw - Rush Labor .

04E ` (From Are. Sah . C.G FronsAd.Sch. IN x1+J . " L+M" N
70 891 .000 Maintenance of Measuring and Regulating $25,916 510,177 $15,739 E-70 $787 $26,703 100.0000% $0 $26,707 $11,079 $15,624

Equip
71 892 .000 Maintenance of Servlcee $935.672 $551,403 $384,269 E-71 $6,836 $942,508 100.0000% s0 $942,508 $584,086 $378,422

72 893 .000 Maintenance of Motors & House Regulators $329 .361 $214,670 $114,682 E-12 $5,175 $334,536 400.0000% $D $334,536 $222,158 $112,380

73 894 .000 Maintenance of Other Equipment $172657 3T 8 135209 E-73 1821 _$174276 100.0000% f0 $174278 $39478 $134800
74 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES $26,891,627 $17,940,509 $8.957,318 $260 .oa2 $27,163,909 f0 $27,163,909 $18,401,070 $8,762,839

75 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSE
76 901 .000 Supervision- Cost. Acct. Exp. $262,744 $282,744 $0 E-78 -$13,055 $249,809 100.0000% $0 $249,689 $252,305 32,616

77 902 .000 Meter Reading Expenses $943 .699 $660,760 $282,970 E-77 $18 .670 $962,369 100.0000% $0 $962,369 5888,555 $275,814
78 903400 Customer R.cords&Collection

Expenses 112,057.003 $5,806,424 $6,250,579 E-78 $966,211 $13,023,214 100.0000% f0 $13,023,214 $5 .935,762 57,087,452
79 904 .000 Uncollectlble Amounts $7,860.016 $0 $7 .866,016 E-79 $1,977,518 $9 .843,534 100.0000% $0 $9,843,534 $0 $9,847,534
80 905 .000 Misc. Customer Accounts Expense $43721 $252 4_3469 E-00 3297 43424 100.0000% $0 343424 f0 3424

117 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSE $21,173,783 $8,730,189 $14,442,994 $2,949,047 $24,122,230 $0 $24,122,230 $0,874,622 $17,247,608

82 CUSTOMER SERVICE A INFO. EXP .
97 907 .000 Supervision- Cum. Sam. Into $0 $0 $0 E43 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0 $0 s0
84 908 .000 Customs, Assistance Expense, $1,105.288 $168,162 $939,126 E44 -$1 .1137 $1,103,451 100.0000% $0 $1,103,451 $166,047 $937,404

85 909 .000 Informational & Instructional Advertising $78,181 $o $78,181 E45 f0 $78,181 100.0000% $0 578,191 $6 $78,181
Expenses

88 910 .000 Misc. Customer Servlce&Info, Expense, so $0 $0 E-96 f0 110 100.0000% $0 $0 $0 $0
87 TOTAL CUSTOMER SERVICE & INFO . EXP . $1,183,469 $166,162 $1,017,307 71,837 $1,181,632 f0 ft,4111A32 $188,047 51,615,505

88 SALES EXPENSES
69 911 .000 Supervision-Sol..Esp . $0 $0 $0 E-09 f0 $0 100.0000% f0 f0 so 50

90 912400 Danwnttratlng&$ailingExpenses $1,021,699 $265,558 $756,143 E-00 33,456 $1 .019,243 10D.000D% $0 $1,018,243 $265,243 $753,000

91 917.000 Advertising Expenses $4,813 SO $4,813 E-91 -$4,793 $20 100.0000% f0 $20 So $20
92 918 .000 Misc. Sales Expanses $1,646 0 1648 E-92 0 $1,646 100.0400% $1 .646 0 1848

83 TOTAL SALESEXPENSES $1,028.158 $285,558 $762,602 30,249 $1,019,909 $0 $1,019,909 $265,247 $754,866

94 ADMIN. B GENERAL EXPENSES
95 925 .090 Admln.&Go."Salaries $6,996,018 $5,670,038 $1,325,980 EAS 4138.311 $6.1157,707 100.0000% f0 $6,857,707 $5 .635,875 $1,221,772

96 921 .000 Office Supplies & Expenses $11,539.458 $7,503 $11,531,955 E-96 -(8,939,912 $2 .599,548 100.0000% $0 $2,599,548 $7,705 $2,591,841

97 922.000 Admin. Expenses Transferred-Credit 3525,266 $0 -0525,286 E-97 $0 4525,286 100.0000% f0 3525,286 SO -11525,286

08 $23 .000 Outside Borst..Employed 511,677,170 $0 $8,677,170 E48 44,634,732 $4,042,878 100.0000% so $4,042,838 $0 $4,042,838

99 924.000 Property Insurance $24,300 $0 $24,300 E-99 $7,059 $31,359 100.0000% 110 $31,359 $0 $31,359

160 925.000 Injuries & Damages $1 .414,653 $3,427 fIA11,226 E-100 $1,209,056 $2,623,709 140 .0000% M $2,623,709 13,171 $2.820,538

701 926 .000 Employee Pensions &Benefits $16,375,933 $0 $16,375,933 E-101 $4,568,607 $20.94"1,540 100.0000% $0 $20,944,540 $0 520,944,540

102 927.000 Franchise Requirements $0 $0 $0 E-102 $0 $0 100.0000% s0 $0 $0 $0

103 928.OOD Regulatory Commission Expenses $2,584,881 f0 $2,584,881 E-103 4813,055 $1,771,826 100.0000% $0 $1,171,826 $0 11,771,826

104 929 .000 Duplicate Charges-Credit $0 f0 $0 E-104 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 f0 $0 50

105 930 .000 Misc. General Expense. $2.158.707 $0 $2.1$0,707 E-105 3151,618 $2,008,689 100.0000% s0 $2,006,889 $0 $2,008,889

106 931 .000 Rents; -Admin . Gen . Exp. $1,022,728 $0 $1,022,728 E-108 $140,223 $1 .162,951 100,0000% $0 $1,162,951 So 57,182,951

932 .000 Maintenance of General Plant 76758M SO 1635884 E-107 0 $1635884 100.0000% 0 $1635884 0 1835884
107
108 TOTALADMIN.&GENERALE%PENSES 351,904,046 35,880,968 $48,223,078 07 543,151,787 f0 fd3,151,767 55.848.311 377,504,952

709 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

:$1..712,2

403.000 Depredation Expense, Dep. Exp .718 $25 .010.077 Sea note 1 See note 1 E-110 Ste 1 25 078 077 100.0000% 793 797 25 817 888

Seen

ote 7 See note 1

717 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $25,018,077 50 f0 $0 525,018,077 $793,701 $25 'at7,See $8 $0

Line

Account

TestYear

Testy0ar

TextYea,

Adjust

Total Company Total Company Jurisdictional Jurisdictional

MO FinalAd)

MO Adj,

MOAdj. Juris,
Number

Number